

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

101691552 and Trademarks. Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): IS Servicing Co., Inc. □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership 図 Corporation-Delaware □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: July 30, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RS Servicing Co., Inc. Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900 Wilmington, Delaware 19801 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-Delaware □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes □ No □ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) or address(es) databased. 2 Tes 2 No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,337,264 and 1,182,109		
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Detection Reports in the content of the cont	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
Roberta S. Bren, Esquire OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
OSMMN Ref: 10555-0009-35 dlb	Deposit account number:15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Roberta S. Bren Name of Person Signing Signature Total number	April 20, 2001 Date Of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/26/2001 GTON11

00000395 1337264

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 BP 25.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

{Imforms\admntm.fms\reccover.lii}

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made as of July 30, 2000, from IS SERVICING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to RS SERVICING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"),

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire by this instrument, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, all goodwill associated therewith. and all common law rights therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including federal and common law rights and the registrations and applications for the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, all income, royalties, fees and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and the right to file any action and recover damages for any present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Trademarks or any other rights assigned to Assignee under this Assignment.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee all documents as may be necessary to make a record with any government agencies, courts or third parties of Assignee's ownership of all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

IS SERVICING CO., INC.

ASSIGNEE:

RS SERVICING CO., INC.

Title: Treasurer

Title: Tresurer

C:\MY DOCUMENTS\DELAWARE HOLDING COMPANIES\DHC TRANSACTIONAL DOCUMENTS\TRADEMK ASSIGNMT-IS TO RS.DOC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0829

SCHEDULE A

Assignor is selling, transferring and assigning to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.	Class	Country
Jos. A. Bank Clothiers	TMA330124	1	Canada
Jos. A. Bank	1,337,264	42	US
Jos. A. Bank	1115070	25	Germany
Jos. A. Bank	2203143	22	Japan
Jos. A. Bank	565721	18, 25, 35	E.U.
Jos. A. Bank	1,182,109	18, 25	US
Jos. A. Bank	2141936	17	Japan
Jos. A. Bank	2194845	21	Japan

C:\MY DOCUMENTS\DELAWARE HOLDING COMPANIES\DHC TRANSACTIONAL DOCUMENTS\TRADEMK ASSIGNMT-IS TO RS.DOC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/20/2001 REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0830